
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016701-2024 

Contract

Integrated Sexual Health Service

South Tyneside Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016701

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046beb  

Published 29 May 2024, 10:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tyneside Council

Town Hall,Westoe Road

SOUTH SHIELDS

NE332RL

Contact

Karen Dixon

Email

karen.dixon@southtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1914244052

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016701-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016701-2024
mailto:karen.dixon@southtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Sexual Health Service

Reference number

S6753-2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an intention to award decision notice pursuant to Regulation 9(3) of the Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, also known as PSR2023 to award
the above contract under Direct Award Process C.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,050,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Borough of South Tyneside.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service to be delivered is an integrated sexual health service for South Tyneside. The
provider will be responsible for improving sexual health in South Tyneside and ensuring that
access to self-care, health promotion, contraception, sexually transmitted disease testing
and treatment services are provided through a range of qualified statutory and 3rd sector
organisations across the borough in accordance with sexual health needs.

The 5 year contract will commence 1 July 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Innovation / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration and service sustainability / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating
choice / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Following the initial 5 year term there is an option to extend the contract by 1 x 2 years.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This procurement falls within the scope of the Health and Social Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 also known as PSR2023 and is to alert the market of
the intention to award this contract under Regulation 9(3) - Direct Award Process C to the
incumbent supplier following an assessment of current and future service delivery pursuant
to Regulation 5 of the PSR2023.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

S6753-2024

Title

Integrated Sexual Health Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 May 2024



Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust

Sunderland Royal Hospital, Kayll Road

Sunderland

SR4 7TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,050,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,050,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The awarded value include the option to extend, but excludes inflation.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South Tyneside Council

Town Hall and Civic Offices, Westoe Road

South Shields

NE33 2RL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T09:04:02+0100
	TCPDF




